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November 7, 1947

hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M., with all members present:

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 1947

e T e L T

Pursuant to recese heretofore taken, the Board of County Commlgsioners met at the

Bailey and John Couch, Members. William P. Geble, Jr.,. County Clerk.

Roy Evans, Chairman; Claude V.

Roy Evans, Chairman presiding, the following offlclal business wvas transactéd.

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

carrled, that the following claims be and the szine are hereby approved for payment, and the

County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same!

3608
3609
3612
3613
5614
3615
3616
3617
3618
3619
3620
3621
3622
3623
3624
3625
3626
3627
3628
3629
3630
3631
3632
3633
3634
3635
3636
3637
3638
3639
3840
3641
3842
3642
3544
3645
3646

County O0ffice Supply Co. Supplies
i i i t Tax Rolls for 1948
Leo F. Sauires Travel Expense

Felco Office Supplies Supplies
James P. Devine , Travel
Verna DeArmond Copy Work
Moulder-01ldham Co.,Inec. Supplies

S. C. Bryant Rexall Drug
S/W Bell Telephone Co. Communica tions
Public Service Co. of Okla. Plant Operation
Saml. Dodsworth Stetioner Co. Supplies -

Free Text Books

S/W Bell Telephone Co. Communications
1] 1] 1] ] SGI‘ViCG

Domestic Laundry ' Laundry

George H. Relf Travel Expense

Sc%tt-R%oe C%. : Maint%nance

Ruby M. Nowlin , - Car Expense

0. J. Moyer Parking

Phi%lips Petrgleum G%. ‘G%r Exp%nse

S/W Bell Telephone Co. Service

County Office Supply Co. Forms

Garn Gordon Court Reporter

Dr. Leo Lowbeer Autopsy

Royce Craig Office SuPplies

Dovmg-Randolph t !

Tulse Linen Service Co. Towel Service

Hospitalization

Okla. Osteopathiec Hospt.
Anesthetic Service -

Dr. Fred E. Woodson

Medical Arts Labvoratory Medication
Moulder-0ldham Co. : Office Supplies
Tulsa Stationery Co. Supplies
S/W Bell TelePhone Co. Service .

I f ' i Communica tions

Board of Prisoners
Express charges

Geo. H. Blaine
William P. Geble, Jr.

34,00
2,094.00
51.18
11.45
14.93
7.50°
15.50
10.00
14.90
2.00
21.23
1.25
10.25
6.37
81.81
6.20
4.80
39.51
8.00
34.03
25.27
35.25
22.50
16.00
75.00
16.00
5.21
2.00
16.50
90.00
40.00
10.85
2.85
20.38
26.32

1,039.24

5.27

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Evans, and unanimously
carried, that upon the recommendation of <The County Attorney, the following two Resolutions
be and the same are hereby adopted: :

RESOLUTION

This metter coming on to be heard before the Board of

County Commisasioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, in session assembled,

upon the application of Elmer W. Adams, County Attorney of Tulsa
County, Oklahoma, for settlement of a Jjudgment in Cage No. 31338 in
the Court of Common Pleas-of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, wherein the
State of Oklahoma wes plaintiff and Orville Thomas et al were de-

fendents,

The Eoard, being fully adviged in the premises, finds
+het the recommendation of the County Attorney for a settlement of
g2id Jjudgment for the sum of $300.00, is falr, equitable and Just

and should be accepted, '

IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the County Attorney of

Tulsa County, Oklahoma, is hereby authorized to settle the judgment
in the above’named-casé, for the sum of $300.00 and the cosgts of.

this action, and to retain for his own use and benefit, the sum of
295% of sald settlement, as is provided for by law.

a/n Roy Evans

Chalrman
s/n John Couch
Member

ATTEST: ; s/n C. W. Ratley
s/n William P. Gable, Jr. Member

County Ulerk
(SEAL) |




