FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 1947

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners met at the hour of 10:00 O'clock A. M., with all members present: Roy Evans, Chairman; Claude W. Bailey and John Couch, Members. William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk.

Roy Evans, Chairman presiding, the following official business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Evans, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously carried, that the following claims be and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is hereby authorized to issue warrants covering same:

3608 3609 3612 3613 5614 5615 3616 3617 3618 3619 3620 3621 3622	County Office Supply Co. Leo F. Squires Felco Office Supplies James P. Devine Verna DeArmond Moulder-Oldham Co., Inc. S. C. Bryant Rexall Drug S/W Bell Telephone Co. Public Service Co. of Okla. Saml. Dodsworth Stationer Co. S/W Bell Telephone Co.	Supplies Tax Rolls for 1948 Travel Expense Supplies Travel Copy Work Supplies Free Text Books Communications Plant Operation Supplies Communications Supplies Communications Service	\$ 34.00 2,094.00 51.18 11.45 14.93 7.50 15.50 10.00 14.90 2.00 21.23 1.25 10.25
3623 3624 3625 3626	Domestic Laundry George H. Reif Scott-Rice Co.	Laundry Travel Expense Maintenance	6.37 81.81 6.20 4.80
3627 3628 3629 3630	Ruby M. Nowlin O. J. Moyer Phillips Petroleum Co.	Car Expense Parking Car Expense	39.51 8.00 34.03 23.27
3631 3632 3633 3634 3635	S/W Bell Telephone Co. County Office Supply Co. Garn Gordon Dr. Leo Lowbeer Royce Craig	Service Forms Court Reporter Autopsy Office Supplies	35.25 22.50 16.00 75.00 16.00 5.21
3636 3637 3638 3639 3640 3641 3642 3642 3644	Downs-Randolph Tulsa Linen Service Co. Okla. Osteopathic Hospt. Dr. Fred E. Woodson Medical Arts Laboratory Moulder-Oldham Co. Tulsa Stationery Co. S/W Bell Telephone Co.	Towel Service Hospitalization Anesthetic Service Medication Office Supplies Supplies Service Communications	2.00 16.50 90.00 40.00 10.85 2.85 20.38 26.32
3645 3646	Geo. H. Blaine William P. Gable, Jr.	Board of Prisoners Express charges	1,039.24 5.27

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey, seconded by Commissioner Evans, and unanimously carried, that upon the recommendation of the County Attorney, the following two Resolutions be and the same are hereby adopted:

RESOLUTION

This matter coming on to be heard before the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, in session assembled, upon the application of Elmer W. Adams, County Attorney of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, for settlement of a judgment in Case No. 31338 in the Court of Common Please Tulsa County, Oklahoma, wherein the State of Oklahoma was plaintiff and Orville Thomas et al were defendents,

The Board, being fully advised in the premises, finds that the recommendation of the County Attorney for a settlement of said judgment for the sum of \$300.00, is fair, equitable and just and should be accepted,

IT IS THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the County Attorney of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, is hereby authorized to settle the judgment in the above named case, for the sum of \$300.00 and the costs of this action, and to retain for his own use and benefit, the sum of 25% of said settlement, as is provided for by law.

s/n Roy Evans Chairman	
s/n John Couch	
Member	• .
s/n C. W. Bailey	
Member	

ATTEST:

s/n William P. Gable, Jr.
County Clerk

(SEAL)